# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7853155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRETCH ZONE HOLDINGS, LLC	03/17/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRETCH ZONE FRANCHISING, LLC	
Street Address:	6700 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE	
Internal Address:	#210	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10238525

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3058588000

Email: PATENTS@MALLOYLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: /PETER A. MATOS/
Address Line 1: 2800 SW 3RD AVENUE
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9131.10341
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/PETER A. MATOS/
SIGNATURE:	/PETER A. MATOS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2023\_03\_17\_Assignment\_2nd\_10341#page1.tif source=2023\_03\_17\_Assignment\_2nd\_10341#page2.tif

PATENT 507806025 REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Stretch Zone Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of

Florida, with its principal place of business located at 6700 North Andrews Avenue, #210, Fort

Lauderdale, Florida 33309, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an

invention for a TABLE ATTACHMENT APPARATUS (the Invention) and in and to United

States Letters Patent No. 10,238,525, issued March 26, 2019 for said Invention, and of all the

rights thereunder; and

WHEREAS, Stretch Zone Franchising, LLC, a limited liability company of the State

of Florida, with its principal place of business located at 6700 North Andrews Avenue, #210,

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the

Invention, along with the U.S. Letters Patent No. 10,238,525;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged,

Stretch Zone Holdings, LLC has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer

unto Stretch Zone Franchising, LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for that of its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to any and all

patents and/or patent applications related thereto, including but not limited to the U.S. Letters

Patent No. 10,238,525, and any divisional(s), continuation(s), or continuation(s)-in-part

applications therefrom or for the Invention, the right to apply for patents in respect of the Invention,

and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States

of America and countries foreign thereto, and including the right to apply for Letters Patent in

foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to

which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, which

have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively

1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0928

/Var/folders/bp/rp0q45510mx1012fj15dcnzw0000gn/T/com.microsoft.Outlook/Outlook Temp/2023-03-14 Patent Assignment HOLDINGS to FRANCHISING[24].docx

as they would have been by **Stretch Zone Holdings**, **LLC** had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto;

Stretch Zone Holdings, LLC does further agree on its behalf and on behalf of its heirs, executors and administrators, to execute, have executed and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as Stretch Zone Holdings, LLC lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Stretch Zone Franchising, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stretch Zone Holdings, LLC has executed below.

Stretch Zone Holdings, LI

Signed:

Print Name: Jorden Gold

Print Title: Manager & Founder

Dotade

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BYTHOUGH

) SS:

On this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) day \( \frac{1}

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/17/2023

Aug 29, 2025

Jessica Burrafato Comm.:HH 171029 Expires: Aug. 29, 2025 Notary Public - State of Florida

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0929